GLO-RAY®
Fried Product Holding Warmer
GRJW Series
Installation & Operating Manual
& Replacement Parts List
I&W #07.05.106.00
This manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use and operation of this

17 Insulation 05.05.059.00 4'
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
Model Designation
GRJW-2T
G = Glo
R = Ray
J = Jack In The Box
W= Warmer
2 = Two 1/3 Size Pans
T = Taco11
12
13
15
17
16
14
101
2
6
9
7
8
4
3
5
* NOTE: S.S. is an abbreviation for stainless steel.
CAUTION - Use of replacement parts other
than those supplied by Hatco Corporation may
result in damage to the unit or injury to
personnel.
Form No. GRJWM-0406 8
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
HATCO GLO-RAY® FRIED PRODUCT
HOLDING WARMER GRJW-2T & -3T
(With Pullout Drawer Assembly)
Model Designation
GRJW-XT
G= Glo
R = Ray
J = Jack In The Box
W= Warmer
X = Number of 1/3 Size Pans
T = Taco
CAUTION - Use of replacement parts other
than those supplied by Hatco Corporation may
result in damage to the unit or injury to
personnel.
17A, 17B
1B
1A
A
A
3
5
4
18
19
13
12
14
6
8
10
7
8
21A
22
23
9 20
2
15
10
16
11
Form No. GRJWM-04069
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
1A Control Thermostat with Bulb
GRJW-2T 02.16.060.00 1
Control Thermostat with Bulb
GRJW-3T 02.16.066.00 1
1B Control Thermostat-
Surface Mount GRJW-2T 02.16.123.00 1
2 High Limit Switch
GRJW-2T
(with pullout drawer only) R02.16.117.00 1
3 On/Off Toggle Switch R02.19.016.00 1
4 On/Off Indicator Plate 07.01.058.00 1
5 Rubber Switch Boot 02.20.040.00 1
6 Rubber Foot Assembly R05.30.029.00 4
7 Handle Plug 02.20.280.00 2
8 Swivel Arm Assembly R04.35.002.00 2
9 Pan Dividers
GRJW-3T only 04.35.001.00 2
10 Drawer Rollers 04.35.004.00 8
11 Drawer Slides-Complete 04.35.003.00 1†
12 Power Cord & Plug R02.18.030.00 1
13 Cord Grip Assembly R02.20.269.00 1
14 Right Hand Side Panel 04.35.015.00 1
15 Left Hand Side Panel 04.35.014.00 1
16 Indicator Light, Red 02.19.154.00 1
PARTS SPECIFIC TO GRJW-2T & -3T MODELS - 120 VOLT
(With Pullout Drawer Assembly)
17A Top Cover, S.S.* GRJW-2 04.35.034.00 1
17B Top Cover, S.S.* GRJW-3 04.35.021.00 1
18 Overhead Heating Element
GRJW-2T, (300 Watt) R02.08.555.00 1

9 7
* NOTE: S.S. is an abbreviation for stainless steel.
Model Designation
GRJW-4P
G = Glo
R = Ray
J = Jack In The Box
W= Warmer
4 = Four 1/3 Size Pans
P = Protein
A
CAUTION - Use of replacement parts other
than those supplied by Hatco Corporation may
result in damage to the unit or injury to
personnel.
Form No. GRJWM-040611
HATCO LIMITED WARRANTY
1. PRODUCT WARRANTY
Hatco warrants the products that it manufactures
(the “Products”) to be free from defects in
materials and workmanship, under normal
use and service, for a period of one (1) year from
the date of purchase when installed and
maintained in accordance with Hatco’s written
instructions or 18 months from the date of
shipment from Hatco. Buyer must establish the
product’s purchase date by returning Hatco’s
Warranty Registration Card or by other means
satisfactory to Hatco in its sole discretion.
Hatco warrants the following Product components
to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship from the date of purchase (subject
to the foregoing conditions) for the period(s) of
time and on the conditions listed below:
a) One (1) Year Parts and Labor PLUS One
(1) Additional Year Parts-Only Warranty:
Toaster Elements (metal sheathed)
Drawer Warmer Elements (metal sheathed)
Drawer Warmer Drawer Rollers and Slides
Food Warmer Elements (metal sheathed)
Display Warmer Elements (metal sheathed
air heating)
Holding Cabinet Elements (metal sheathed
air heating)
Built-In Heated Well Elements
(metal sheathed)
b) One (1) Year Parts and Labor PLUS Four
(4) Years Parts-Only Warranty on
pro-rated terms that Hatco will explain
at Buyer’s request:
3CS and FR Tanks
c) One (1) Year Parts and Labor PLUS Nine
(9) Years Parts-Only Warranty on:
Electric Booster Heater Tanks
Gas Booster Heater Tanks
THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE
EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER
WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE
OR PATENT OR OTHER INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHT INFRINGEMENT. Without
limiting the generality of the foregoing, SUCH
WARRANTIES DO NOT COVER: Coated